Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 26, 2025

2024-00222

RECEIVED: 07/12/24 FILED: 07/12/24 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 11/04/24

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger Declaratory Order

UTILITIES:

Bracken County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

12/30/24	POST CASE: Jesse Melcher Bracken County Water District Proof of compliance with Order dated 11- 5-24
12/30/24	Janell Florence Pitts Bracken County Water District BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICTS (BCWDS) AND AUGUSTA BROOKSVILLE BRACKEN INDUSTRIAL AUTHORITYS (ABBIAS) RESPONSES TO KY PSCS STAFFS 1ST REQUEST FOR DATA, AS INDIVIDUALLY ANSWERED
11/04/24	Final Order Entered: 1. The transfer of assets from ABBIA to Bracken District as proposed in the application is approved and Bracken District's application for a declaratory order is granted. 2. Bracken District shall file with the Commission a report on the status of the efforts to complete any approved transfer that does not close within 90 days of the date of entry of this Order. 3. Any material revision to the proposed transaction shall require approval by the Commission in order for the amendment to be effective. 4. Bracken District shall file a notice of accounting for the transaction, including each account affected by this transfer within 30 days after the transaction closes. 5. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraphs 2, 3 and 4 shall reference this case number and shall be filed in Bracken District's post-case correspondence file. 6. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
09/16/24	Janell Florence Pitts Bracken County Water District BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICTS ("BCWD") AND AUGUSTA BROOKSVILLE BRACKEN INDUSTRICAL AUTHORITYS (ABBIAS) SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO KY PSCS STAFFS 1ST REQUEST FOR DATA, AS INDIVIDUALLY ANSWERED.
08/22/24	Janell Florence Pitts Bracken County Water District BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICTS (BCWDS) AND AUGUSTA BROOKSVILLE BRACKEN INDUSTRIAL AUTHORITYS (ABBIAS) RESPONSES TO KY PSCS STAFFS 1ST REQUEST FOR DATA, AS INDIVIDUALLY ANSWERED
08/08/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
07/31/24	Order Entered: 1. This case is continued for 60 additional days, up to and including November 9, 2024. 2. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 3. Bracken District shall respond to all requests for information propounded by Commission Staff, whether identified on the procedural schedule or otherwise, as provided in those requests. 4. Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked.
07/18/24 07/12/24	No deficiency letter Janell Florence Pitts Bracken County Water District Electronic Application of the Bracken County Water District (BCWD) request for a certificate of public need
07/11/24 07/10/24	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Bracken County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for Approval of a Contract for Transfer of Assets Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1